
82.810 Km.

1 102 Luis Cervantes Pablo Cervantes Dodge 1954 TM Mexico 00:42:22.7 117.230 K/H

2 113 Emilio Velazquez Javier Marin Caballero Studebaker 1953 TM Mexico 00:42:25.9 + 00:03.2 + 0:00:03.2 117.092 K/H

3 115 Hilaire Damiron Laura Damiron Studebaker 1954 TM Francia 00:42:57.5 + 00:31.6 + 0:00:34.8 115.638 K/H

4 122 Gabriel Perez Ignacio Rodriguez Studebaker  1953 TM Mexico 00:43:02.0 + 00:04.5 + 0:00:39.3 115.459 K/H

5 111 Gabriel Marin Gabriel Marin Jr. Studebaker 1954 TM Mexico 00:43:04.6 + 00:02.6 + 0:00:41.9 115.325 K/H

6 107 Raphael Van der Straten Mauricio Pimentel Sudebaker TM Belgica 00:43:39.3 + 00:34.7 + 0:01:16.6 113.828 K/H

7 133 Douglas Mockett Angélica Fuentes Oldsmoble 1954 TM USA 00:43:40.4 + 00:01.1 + 0:01:17.7 113.785 K/H

8 16 Jorge Roberto Pedrero Marco Hernandez Studebaker 1953 TP Mexico 00:43:51.0 + 00:10.6 + 0:01:28.3 113.309 K/H

9 301 Taz Harvey Rudy Vadjak Datsun HB USA 00:46:37.4 + 02:46.4 + 0:04:14.7 106.584 K/H

10 390 Daniel Dobitsch Kurt Dobitsch Camaro 1967 HC Austria 00:46:48.9 + 00:11.5 + 0:04:26.2 106.129 K/H

11 125 Benito Guerra Javier Antista Studebaker 1954 TM Mexico 00:46:52.1 + 00:03.2 + 0:04:29.4 106.016 K/H

12 59 Carlos Frausto Rodrigo Franco Medina Studebaker 1953 TP Mexico 00:46:56.7 + 00:04.6 + 0:04:34.0 105.827 K/H

13 281 Vojtech Stajf Vladimir Zelinka Subaru GSR 1972 HAP Rep. Checa 00:47:08.5 + 00:11.8 + 0:04:45.8 105.379 K/H

14 295 Martin Lauber Kelly Schultz Lauber Alfa Romeo Ti 1965 HAP USA 00:47:15.4 + 00:06.9 + 0:04:52.7 105.156 K/H

15 389 Xavier Lamadrid Ricardo Navarro Ford Falcon 1965 HC Mexico 00:47:28.7 + 00:13.3 + 0:05:06.0 104.639 K/H

16 308 Jorge Galvan Guillermo Izquierdo Porsche 914 HB Mexico 00:47:49.3 + 00:20.6 + 0:05:26.6 103.909 K/H

17 286 Iain Dobson Jeff Thresher Ford Escort RS HAP UK 00:47:57.7 + 00:08.4 + 0:05:35.0 103.584 K/H

18 342 Luis A. Ascencio Almada Juan Pablo Ascencio Porsche 911 HB Mexico 00:47:58.5 + 00:00.8 + 0:05:35.8 103.584 K/H

19 285 Conrad Stevenson David Le Alfa Romeo Giulia HAP USA 00:48:05.9 + 00:07.4 + 0:05:43.2 103.297 K/H

20 320 Tomas Lopez Rocha Luis Vázquez Porsche 911 1969 HB Mexico 00:48:15.3 + 00:09.4 + 0:05:52.6 102.976 K/H

21 318 Diego Cándano Christian Jose Coronel Porsche 911 1969 HB Mexico 00:48:16.2 + 00:00.9 + 0:05:53.5 102.941 K/H

22 372 Warren Briggs Gerry Bashford Mustang 1965 HC New Zeland 00:48:28.7 + 00:12.5 + 0:06:06.0 102.481 K/H

23 328 Miguel A Granados Adrian Carmona Porsche 911 HB Mexico 00:48:37.3 + 00:08.6 + 0:06:14.6 102.200 K/H

24 354 Ian A. Swan Joseph James Caudo Mustang 1966 HC Australia 00:48:59.3 + 00:22.0 + 0:06:36.6 101.435 K/H

25 293 Gilberto Jimenez Joel Cortez Mazda Rx2 1972 HAP Mexico 00:48:59.7 + 00:00.4 + 0:06:37.0 101.400 K/H

26 499 Moises Sacal Beny Sahehoah Ford Mustang EX Mexico 00:49:24.8 + 00:25.1 + 0:07:02.1 100.545 K/H

27 104 Felix Eitle Petra Class Ford Victoria 1951 TM Alemania 00:50:32.7 + 01:07.9 + 0:08:10.0 98.291 K/H

28 487 Pablo Lorant Rene Lopez Vittorio Porsche 914/4 1974 EX Mexico 00:50:49.8 + 00:17.1 + 0:08:27.1 97.743 K/H

29 282 Tom Minnich Cristin Cooms Alfa Romeo GT 1970 HAP USA 00:50:53.8 + 00:04.0 + 0:08:31.1 97.615 K/H

30 397 Axel Weber Jurgen Weiss Mustang 1966 HC Alemania 00:51:02.5 + 00:08.7 + 0:08:39.8 97.360 K/H

31 14 Matt Hummel Christopher Cochrane Cadillac La Salle TP USA 00:51:11.7 + 00:09.2 + 0:08:49.0 97.043 K/H

32 298 Francisco Ortíz Ernesto García Datsun 1972 HAP Mexico 00:51:26.0 + 00:14.3 + 0:09:03.3 96.603 K/H

33 155 Karlo Flores Juan Carlos Salgado Flores Porsche 326B 1960 SM- Canada 00:51:28.9 + 00:02.9 + 0:09:06.2 96.509 K/H

34 288 Mike Thurlow Peggy Thurlow BMW 2002 1970 HAP USA 00:51:47.1 + 00:18.2 + 0:09:24.4 95.950 K/H

35 210 Erich Oelschlagel Georg Oelschlagel Mercedes-Benz SM Austria 00:52:07.6 + 00:20.5 + 0:09:44.9 95.306 K/H

36 152 Renee Brinkerhoff Roberto Mendoza Porsche 356 1954 SM- USA 00:52:15.2 + 00:07.6 + 0:09:52.5 95.093 K/H

37 297 Ricardo Ramirez Garcia Ricardo Ramirez Tamayo BMW 2002 1970 HAP Mexico 00:52:16.5 + 00:01.3 + 0:09:53.8 95.032 K/H

38 21 Leo Noetzel Ernesto Esponda Studebaker 1954 TP Mexico 00:52:20.0 + 00:03.5 + 0:09:57.3 94.941 K/H

39 327 Pascual Piccolo Ernesto Gonzalez Villasante Datsun 260Z 1974 HB Mexico 00:52:20.3 + 00:00.3 + 0:09:57.6 94.941 K/H

40 366 Albert Otten Ute Otten Mustang HC Alemania 00:52:22.2 + 00:01.9 + 0:09:59.5 94.881 K/H
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41 316 Frank Lichtenberg Phillip Robb Porsche HB Alemania 00:52:28.8 + 00:06.6 + 0:10:06.1 94.670 K/H

42 369 Federico Juarez Bernardo Juaréz Mustang 1968 HC Mexico 00:52:32.4 + 00:03.6 + 0:10:09.7 94.580 K/H

43 283 Michael Shoemaker Kristi Shoemaker Volvo Amazon 122s HAP USA 00:52:42.6 + 00:10.2 + 0:10:19.9 94.251 K/H

44 280 Rodrigo Mirabent Pablo Barona BMW 2002 1974 HAP Mexico 00:52:46.8 + 00:04.2 + 0:10:24.1 94.132 K/H

45 289 Enrique Meza Leopoldo Ceseña BMW HAP Mexico 00:52:53.9 + 00:07.1 + 0:10:31.2 93.924 K/H

46 398 John Robert Miller Will Horne Mustang 1965 HC USA 00:53:01.5 + 00:07.6 + 0:10:38.8 93.718 K/H

47 357 Javier Sainz Agustin C. Reyes Ford Mustang 1965 HC Mexico 00:53:07.2 + 00:05.7 + 0:10:44.5 93.541 K/H

48 216 Adrian Edward Stevens Sam Burg Chevrolet LT S. 1954 SM Inglaterra 00:53:54.4 + 00:47.2 + 0:11:31.7 92.182 K/H

49 367 Christer Holmgren Robert Gregory Edie Ford Falcon 1965 HC Suecia 00:54:01.7 + 00:07.3 + 0:11:39.0 91.954 K/H

50 395 Jean Marc Taboulet Françoise Lécaille Nova HC Francia 00:54:13.2 + 00:11.5 + 0:11:50.5 91.643 K/H

51 307 Petr Kacirek Jaroslav Jugas BMW 1969 HB Rep. Checa 00:54:38.0 + 00:24.8 + 0:12:15.3 90.944 K/H

52 355 Gerardo Rejon Alejandro Dominguez Camaro SS 1969 HC Mexico 00:54:46.5 + 00:08.5 + 0:12:23.8 90.695 K/H

53 375 Miles Jones Robert Gehlen Mustang 1968 HC USA 00:56:47.6 + 02:01.1 + 0:14:24.9 87.475 K/H

54 430 Christian Reichardt Dan Roche Lincoln Cosmo 1954 OP USA 00:56:59.4 + 00:11.8 + 0:14:36.7 87.194 K/H

55 360 Peter Hinderer Michael Hinderer Falcon Futura 1965 HC Alemania 00:57:25.6 + 00:26.2 + 0:15:02.9 86.511 K/H

56 17 Gerie Bledsoe Fernando Garcia Studebaker 1953 TP USA 00:57:51.0 + 00:25.4 + 0:15:28.3 85.888 K/H

57 91 Elias Hadid Isaac Sasson Ford 1954 TP México 00:57:51.0 + 00:00.0 + 0:15:28.3 85.888 K/H

58 306 Walter Lechler Stephan Constantin Birkel Mercedes Benz 230SL HB Alemania 00:58:51.4 + 01:00.4 + 0:16:28.7 84.428 K/H

59 361 Tom Fischer Tomas Beyer Corvette Stingray HC Alemania 00:58:56.3 + 00:04.9 + 0:16:33.6 84.309 K/H

60 284 Mark Colbert Deborah DeSantis Alfa Romeo Giulia HAP USA 00:59:11.1 + 00:14.8 + 0:16:48.4 83.953 K/H

61 258 Miguel Garza Hoth Patricio Garza Turueño Renaul Dauphine 1962 HA Mexico 00:59:34.1 + 00:23.0 + 0:17:11.4 83.412 K/H

62 343 Steve M. Walters Janet C. McFarland Mercedes Benz HB USA 01:00:37.4 + 01:03.3 + 0:18:14.7 81.968 K/H

63 376 Jake Shuttlesworth Carolyn Strupp Fairlane 1964 HC USA 01:00:40.4 + 00:03.0 + 0:18:17.7 81.900 K/H

64 387 Jean Paul Petit Catherine Petit Falcon 1965 HC Francia 01:00:40.4 + 00:00.0 + 0:18:17.7 81.900 K/H

65 391 Jesus Alatorre Alonso Manriquez Ledezma Chevelle 300S 1968 HC Mexico 01:00:40.4 + 00:00.0 + 0:18:17.7 81.900 K/H

66 396 Adrian M. Ramirez C. Ricardo A. Perez Perfecto Mustang HC Mexico 01:00:40.4 + 00:00.0 + 0:18:17.7 81.900 K/H

67 292 Luis A. Corral Pérez Marcos E. Herrera Orpinel Triumph TR4 1963 HAP Mexico 01:00:53.3 + 00:12.9 + 0:18:30.6 81.609 K/H

68 299 Juan Osorio Fernando Gonzalez Alfa Romeo Giuliettaa HAP Mexico 01:00:53.3 + 00:00.0 + 0:18:30.6 81.609 K/H

69 313 Egon Tauscher Volker Stauch Mercedes Benz 300SE HB Alemania 01:02:54.6 + 02:01.3 + 0:20:31.9 78.971 K/H

70 452 Iñaki de Izaurieta Rafa Maggio Datsun 1600 1971 EX Mexico 01:03:24.8 + 00:30.2 + 0:21:02.1 78.348 K/H

71 1111 Ana Gabriela Peralta Leslie Gonzalez Chevrolet Bel Air 1952 EX Mexico 01:03:24.8 + 00:00.0 + 0:21:02.1 78.348 K/H

72 3333 Montserrat Oliver Gisela Ponce Ford Coupé 1951 EX Mexico 01:03:24.8 + 00:00.0 + 0:21:02.1 78.348 K/H

73 151 Jose Juan Gutierrez Salvador Cofiño Porsche 356 1954 SM- Mexico 01:05:11.6 + 01:46.8 + 0:22:48.9 76.206 K/H

74 153 Christian Jaeger Jorge Luis Rivero Porsche 356 1963 SM- Alemania 01:05:11.6 + 00:00.0 + 0:22:48.9 76.206 K/H

75 190 German Collins Marta Coeli MG A 1960 SM- Mexico 01:05:11.6 + 00:00.0 + 0:22:48.9 76.206 K/H

1 2 Manuel Chico Gerardo Pablo Cañedo BMW M3 2012 EX M. Mexico 00:44:06.2 112.667 K/H

2 1 Eduardo Henkel Sergio Puente BMW M1 2012 EX M. Mexico 00:44:08.0 + 00:01.8 + 0:00:01.8 112.582 K/H

3 3 Enrique Montaño Francisco Noriega BMW M1 2012 EX M. Mexico 00:44:18.9 + 00:10.9 + 0:00:12.7 112.116 K/H
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